

Santa Margarita Groundwater Agency Water Education Series – Workshop 2



Location: Felton Community Hall 6191 Highway 9, Felton, California

Date: February 9, 2019

Time: 9:00 a.m.- 1:00 p.m.



A majority of the Santa Margarita Groundwater Agency Board of Directors, San Lorenzo Valley Water District Board of Directors, and the Scotts Valley Water District Board of Directors may attend and participate in this Community Meeting.

Santa Margarita Groundwater Agency, a groundwater sustainability agency, is hosting a community meeting on February 9, 2019, to engage and inform all people who rely on the water supply from the Santa Margarita Groundwater Basin. The Santa Margarita Groundwater Basin is the major water source for communities in the San Lorenzo Valley, Scotts Valley, the City of Santa Cruz and unincorporated areas of Santa Cruz County.

This community meeting, "Water Budgets: How Do We Balance All Needs?" will provide information on water budgets and how it relates to water supply and demand. The meeting will include a keynote speaker; breakout sessions where participants can engage with each other, water management staff and elected leaders; informational displays; and an expert panel discussion.

The Santa Margarita Groundwater Board of Directors, San Lorenzo Valley Water District Board of Directors, and the Scotts Valley Water District Board of Directors will not vote or take any action on any matter at the Community Meeting.

AVAILABILITY OF PUBLIC RECORDS PROVIDED TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS: THE AGENCY WILL MAKE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC REVIEW ANY RECORDS DISTRIBUTED AT THE COMMUNITY MEETING. **SUCH RECORDS SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE SCOTTS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT OFFICE DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.**

<u>PUBLIC ACCESS – ACCOMMODATIONS UNDER THE ADA</u>: PURSUANT TO TITLE II OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990, THE SCOTTS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT REQUESTS THAT ANY PERSON IN NEED OF ANY TYPE OF SPECIAL EQUIPMENT, ASSISTANCE OR ACCOMMODATION(S) IN ORDER TO EFFECTIVELY COMMUNICATE AT THE DISTRICT'S PUBLIC MEETING PLEASE MAKE SUCH A REQUEST TO THE DISTRICT OFFICE AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS OR BY CALLING (831) 438-2363 A MINIMUM OF THREE (3) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED MEETING. ADVANCE NOTIFICATION WITHIN THIS GUIDELINE WILL ENABLE THE DISTRICT TO MAKE REASONABLE ARRANGEMENTS TO ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY.